
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 632,578,022

 16,951,183

 1,565,892

 15,075,708

 16,650,530

 17,756,649

 299,548

 0

 1,105

 300,653

 11,195,998

 88,308,909

 5,210,245

 506,950

 398,845,537

 54,510,910

 78,677,206

 3,433,529

 1,337,207

 536,804,389

 1,747,529

 308,107 pounds of extract AUG 2007 506,950 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,938,582

 15,352,909

 1,596,477

 16,958,155

 304,530

 0

 1,253

 305,783

 10,928,061

 394,837,819

 44,352,631

 85,398,450

 2,563,441

 1,307,125

 103,436,755

 2,235,344

 576,421

 1,384,782

 636,092,768

 528,459,466

 17,263,938

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  8,930  8,769
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        Total Non-Grain products  95,773,633  107,633,302

 245,380 pounds of extract 576,421 Pounds of hops is equivalent to AUG 2006

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,974,586,087

 128,755,964

 11,580,369

 114,367,184

 126,176,603

 138,383,711

 2,556,131

 4

 23,226

 2,579,361

 90,611,889

 767,085,665

 34,396,740

 3,980,650

 3,119,499,198

 373,883,231

 617,712,733

 33,587,292

 12,220,877

 4,156,903,331

 12,219,701

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 138,386,861

 113,822,750

 11,496,929

 125,545,096

 2,541,057

 0

 26,132

 2,567,189

 90,796,515

 3,066,118,783

 393,741,518

 711,137,889

 25,431,656

 10,205,277

 689,972,586

 24,838,842

 4,142,476

 15,301,940

 4,940,890,967

 4,206,635,123

 128,112,285

 229,050  225,417

 817,682,756  734,255,844
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


