

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-08-2007

Page: 1 of 1

Report Date:

18-APR-2008

Reporting Period:	August	2007

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,756,649	17,938,582	138,383,711	138,386,861
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,075,708	15,352,909	114,367,184	113,822,750
In barrels and kegs	1,565,892	1,596,477	11,580,369	11,496,929
Tax Determined, Premises Use	8,930	8,769	229,050	225,417
Sub Total Taxable	16,650,530	16,958,155	126,176,603	125,545,096
Tax-free				
For export	299,548	304,530	2,556,131	2,541,057
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	4	0
Consumed on brewery premises	1,105	1,253	23,226	26,132
Sub Total Tax-Free	300,653	305,783	2,579,361	2,567,189
Total Removals	16,951,183	17,263,938	128,755,964	128,112,285
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,195,998	10,928,061	90,611,889	90,796,515
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	398,845,537	394,837,819	3,119,499,198	3,066,118,783
Corn and corn products	54,510,910	44,352,631	373,883,231	393,741,518
Rice and rice products	78,677,206	85,398,450	617,712,733	711,137,889
Barley and barley products	3,433,529	2,563,441	33,587,292	25,431,656
Wheat and wheat products	1,337,207	1,307,125	12,220,877	10,205,277
Total Grain products	536,804,389	528,459,466	4,156,903,331	4,206,635,123
Sugar and syrups	88,308,909	103,436,755	767,085,665	689,972,586
Hops (dry)	5,210,245	2,235,344	34,396,740	24,838,842
Hops (used as extracts)	506,950	576,421	3,980,650	4,142,476
Other	1,747,529	1,384,782	12,219,701	15,301,940
Total Non-Grain products	95,773,633	107,633,302	817,682,756	734,255,844
Total Used	632,578,022	636,092,768	4,974,586,087	4,940,890,967

506,950 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 308,107 pounds of extract AUG 2007 576,421 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 245,380 pounds of extract AUG 2006

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.